
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE NEBRASKA STATE COLLEGES 

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND ACTION\ACADEMIC AND PERSONNEL 

Updated: 3/23/2022 4:15 PM 

ACTION: Approve Amendment to Dual Credit/Dual Enrollment 
Agreement Between South Dakota Board of Regents and 
Wayne State College 

Board of Trustees Policy 7015: Contracts and Agreements for Services requires Board action 
for approval of academic agreements.  Consistent with this policy requirement, Wayne State 
College requests approval of this Amendment to extend the Dual Credit/Dual Enrollment 
Agreement with the South Dakota Board of Regents. This Amendment extends the Agreement 
to facilitate the transfer of Wayne State College credits earned in Nebraska high school-based 
dual enrollment courses and dual credit programs to higher education institutions in the state of 
South Dakota. 

The System Office and Wayne State College recommend approval of the Amendment to 
Agreement Between South Dakota Board of Regents and Wayne State College. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

 WSC SDBOR Transfer of Credits Agrmnt Amendment (PDF)

AGENDA ITEM:  2.11 
MEETING DATE:  April 21, 2022

Page 1 of 2



Amendment #1  
 

Agreement between the South Dakota Board of Regents (SDBOR) 
and the Board of Trustees of the Nebraska State Colleges DBA Wayne State College (WSC) 

to Facilitate Transfer of College Credits Awarded to High School Students Enrolled  
in High-School Based Dual Enrollment Courses and Dual Credit Program  

 
 
The Agreement referenced above was approved on September 15, 2018 and was set to expire on July 31, 
2022.  Section 8 says the Agreement may be extended by an amendment signed by both parties.  
 
The parties do hereby agree to extend the Agreement for a five-year term from August 1, 2022 through 
July 31, 2027. 
 
All other provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged. 
 
Signatures: 
 
Board of Trustees of the Nebraska State Colleges dba Wayne State College: 
 
 
__________________________________________________  __________________________ 
Dr. Marysz P. Rames, President, Wayne State College    Date 
 
 
__________________________________________________  __________________________ 
Dr. Paul Turman, Chancellor of the Nebraska State Colleges   Date 
 
 
 
South Dakota Board of Regents: 
 
 
_________________________________________________  __________________________ 
Dr. Janice Minder        Date 
System Vice President for Academic Policy and Planning 
South Dakota Board or Regents 
 

AGENDA ITEM:  2.11 
MEETING DATE:  April 21, 2022

Page 2 of 2




